
SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total Other Total

1 Jul-23 GOPAKUMAR KS SP 93800 39396 16884 150080 400 150480

2 Jul-23 Sunil Kumar S DYSP 107800 7546 10000 125346 400 125746

3 Jul-23 Addul Muneer DYSP 85000 5950 5100 96050 400 96450

4 Jul-23 V V Dipin IRP 77200 5404 7720 90324 690 91014

5 Jul-23 Manoj Kabeer M K DySP 85000 5950 8500 99450 400 99850

6 Jul-23 CrispinSam G S IRP 87000 6090 8700 101790 690 102480

7 Jul-23 Ramesh PV IRP 77200 5404 4632 87236 690 87926

8 Jul-23 Singly John Y AA 79000 5530 7900 92430 0 92430

9 Jul-23 Kumary Beena VN Manager 73600 5152 7360 86112 0 86112

10 Jul-23 Sudheer Manohar IRP 68400 4788 6840 80028 690 80718

11 Jul-23 Biju Kumar R S SI 47800 3346 4780 55926 3580 59506

12 Jul-23 Minumol S SI 47800 3346 4780 55926 2349 58275

13 Jul-23 Shanif HS SI 18677 1307 1494 21478 669 22147

14 Jul-23 Anshad S SI 53900 3773 57673 3580 61253

15 Jul-23 Jamsheed P SI 16810 1177 1681 19668 879 20547

16 Jul-23 Basheer PK SI 77200 5404 7720 90324 2480 92804

17 Jul-23 Binu A SI 53900 3773 2156 59829 4580 64409

18 Jul-23 Babuji V SI 75400 5278 80678 2400 83078

19 Jul-23 Regi P Joseph SI 75400 5278 6032 86710 3500 90210

20 Jul-23 Hari R S SI 66800 4676 6680 78156 2400 80556

21 Jul-23 Thomas KO SI 75400 5278 7540 88218 2480 90698

22 Jul-23 Anil Mathew SI 77200 5404 4632 87236 3580 90816

23 Jul-23 Anilkumar V SI 75400 5278 4524 85202 3580 88782

24 Jul-23 Biju T V SI 75400 5278 7540 88218 2480 90698

25 Jul-23 Reji kumar SI 77200 5404 4632 87236 2480 89716

26 Jul-23 Sadath M S SI 73600 5152 7360 86112 2900 89012

27 Jul-23 UMESHAN KAZHUNGUMVALLI SI 53900 3773 5390 63063 2480 65543

 Remuneration received by each officer of and above the rank of Sub Inspector or equivalent

Quarter III - 2023

Name of Unit: Superintendent of Police(Railways)



SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total Other Total

1 Aug-23 GOPAKUMAR KS SP 93800 39396 16884 150080 400 150480

2 Aug-23 Sunil Kumar S DYSP 107800 7546 10000 0 125346 400 125746

3 Aug-23 Manoj Kabeer M K DYSP 85000 5950 8500 0 99450 400 99850

4 Aug-23 Addul Muneer DYSP 85000 5950 5100 96050 400 96450

5 Aug-23 CrispinSam G S IRP 87000 6090 8700 101790 690 102480

6 Aug-23 Ramesh PV IRP 77200 5404 4632 0 87236 690 87926

7 Aug-23 Singly John Y AA 83000 5810 8300 97110 0 92430

8 Aug-23 Kumary Beena VN Manager 73600 5152 7360 86112 0 86112

9 Aug-23 Sudheer Manohar IRP 68400 4788 6840 0 80028 690 80718

10 Aug-23 Biju Kumar R S SI 47800 3346 4780 55926 3580 59506

11 Aug-23 Minumol S SI 47800 3346 4780 55926 2480 58406

12 Aug-23 Anshad S SI 53900 3773 0 57673 3580 61253

13 Aug-23 Basheer PK SI 77200 5404 7720 90324 3580 93904

14 Aug-23 Binu A SI 53900 3773 2156 59829 4580 64409

15 Aug-23 Sadath M S SI 73600 5152 7360 86112 2480 88592

16 Aug-23 Umeshan Kizhangumvalli SI 53900 3773 5390 63063 3580 66643

17 Aug-23 Babuji V SI 75400 5278 0 80678 3500 84178

18 Aug-23 Regi P Joseph SI 77200 5404 4632 87236 2480 89716

19 Aug-23 Hari R S SI 66800 4676 6680 0 78156 2400 80556

20 Aug-23 Thomas KO SI 75400 5278 7540 0 88218 3030 91248

21 Aug-23 Anil Mathew SI 75400 5278 4524 0 85202 4130 89332

22 Aug-23 Hari R S SI 68400 4788 6840 80028 2400 82428

23 Aug-23 Biju T V SI 75400 5278 6081 86759 3580 90339

24 Aug-23 Reji Kumar M SI 77200 5404 4632 87236 3580 90816

25 Aug-23 Ratheesh PR SI 75400 5278 0 80678 1380 82058

26 Aug-23 Anilkumar V 75400 5278 4524 85202 3580 88782



SLNo Month Name Designation Pay D A HRA CCA Total Other Total

1 Sep-23 GOPAKUMAR KS SP 93800 39396 16884 150080 400 150480

2 Sep-23 Sunil Kumar S DYSP 107800 7546 10000 0 125346 400 125746

3 Sep-23 Addul Muneer DYSP 87000 6090 5220 98310 400 98710

4 Sep-23 Manoj Kabeer M K DYSP 81000 5950 8500 95450 400 95850

5 Sep-23 CrispinSam G S IRP 87000 6090 8700 101790 690 102480

6 Sep-23 Ramesh PV IRP 77200 5404 4632 87236 690 87926

7 Sep-23 Singly John Y AA 79000 5810 8300 93110 0 93110

8 Sep-23 Kumary Beena VN Manager 73200 5404 7720 86324 0 86324

9 Sep-23 V V Dipin IRP 77200 5404 7720 90324 690 91014

10 Sep-23 Sudheer Manohar IRP 68400 4788 6840 0 80028 690 80718

11 Sep-23 Biju Kumar R S SI 47800 3346 4780 55926 3580 59506

12 Sep-23 Minumol S SI 47800 3346 4780 0 55926 2480 58406

13 Sep-23 Anshad S SI 53900 3773 0 0 57673 3580 61253

14 Sep-23 Basheer PK SI 77200 5404 7720 90324 2480 92804

15 Sep-23 Binu A SI 49900 3773 2156 55829 4580 60409

16 Sep-23 Babuji V SI 71400 5278 0 76678 3500 80178

17 Sep-23 Regi P Joseph SI 71400 5278 6032 82710 3500 86210

18 Sep-23 Hari R S SI 64400 4788 6840 76028 2400 78428

19 Sep-23 Thomas KO SI 75400 5278 7540 88218 3580 91798

20 Sep-23 Anil Mathew SI 73200 5404 4632 83236 1930 85166

21 Sep-23 Ratheesh PR SI 71400 5278 0 76678 2480 79158

22 Sep-23 Reji Kumar M SI 77200 5404 4632 87236 3580 90816

23 Sep-23 Biju T V SI 71400 5278 6032 82710 3580 86290

24 Sep-23 Sadath M S SI 69600 5152 7360 82112 2400 84512

25 Sep-23 Umeshan Kizhangumvalli SI 53900 3773 5390 63063 3580 66643

26 Sep-23 Anilkumar V 75400 5278 4524 85202 3580 88782


